Chisinau compliant with European Prison Rules (EPR), intended to enhance the physical 

conditions of detention for pre-trial detainees in Moldova.  

2. The Funding Source will provide the funds necessary to the project’s implementation. 

3. The total amount of the Funds shall be EUR 73,087,432 (Seventy Three Million Eighty 

Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two Euros) as set out in Annex IV. 

4. The Term of this Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall continue for a 

period of 56 months (the “End date”) unless terminated earlier in accordance with Article 

2.23 of Annex II.  

5. Expenditures will be eligible if made by the End Date.